All specifications referenced are nominal measurements unless otherwise noted.
  •  T 800.379.1191  •  windycitywire.com  •  © Windy City Wire, Cable Technology & Products, LLC.
All rights reserved.
PART NUMBER 22-1PREZ-BLK
UL Listed and Rated Type CMR Multi-Conductor Shielded Non-Plenum Cable
CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION 22 AWG 1 Twisted Pair Tinned Copper, Shielded Non-Plenum, UL Listed C(UL)US Type CMR
CONDUCTOR 22 AWG Tinned Copper .029" Nom.
INSULATION Polypropylene .045" Nom.
COLOR CODE Black/Red
SHIELD Aluminum/Polyester Tape, 100% Coverage
DRAIN WIRE 24 AWG Stranded Tinned Copper
JACKET PVC .025" Nom.
JACKET COLOR Black Jacket
MARKING SMARTWIRE PRO A/V A B C D E 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 - E111272 22 AWG 1PR (2/C) SHIELDED
CL3R/FPLR(UL)or CMR C(UL)US RoHS (01-12345) 0000/1000
OVERALL DIAMETER .134" Nom.
CABLE WEIGHT 14 Lbs/Mft.
CAPACITANCE 30 pF/ft. Nom. @ 1 KHz
IMPEDANCE 53 Ohms Nom. @ 1 MHz
VOLTAGE RATING 300 Volts
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
AGENCY APPROVALS UL 13, UL 1424, UL 444, UL 1666, NEC Articles 725, 760, and 800, RoHs Compliant, CA State
Fire Marshal Approved